57704 Decision No.

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, a) corporation, for an order authorizing) (1) the sale and transfer to San Ramon) Valley County Water District of public) utility water properties in San Ramon) Valley, Contra Costa County, and (2)) the discontinuance of service by) Company in the San Ramon Valley area) of Contra Costa County.)

Application No. 40076 (First Supplemental)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER AMENDING DECISION NO. 57068

Applicant requests that the time provided by ordering paragraph 1 of Decision No. 57068 herein, authorizing the sale and transfer to San Ramon Valley County Water District of certain public utility water properties of applicant on or before December 31, 1958, be extended to and including June 30, 1959, in order to allow for necessary annexation proceedings, sale of bonds and construction of water facilities incident to ultimate acquisition of the properties by East Bay Municipal Utility District. The request appears reasonable in the circumstances.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the first ordering paragraph of Decision No. 57068, issued July 29, 1958, in the above-entitled and numbered application, be and it hereby is amended to read as follows:

> "1. California Water Service Company, a corporation, may on or after the effective date hereof and on or before June 30, 1959, sell and transfer the public utility properties

> > -1-

hereinbefore described to San Ramon Valley County Water District, substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement attached to the application herein as Exhibit 2 thereof."

Except as amended hereby, said Decision No. 57068 shall in all other respects be and remain in full force and effect.

9 <u></u> Dated at _____Los Angeles_____, California, this ____ Vecember, 195. day of President

commissioners